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th
 May 2014  
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Scratch Classification 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

WECC 
Points 

1 23 Simon ATKINSON WECC V40 00:21:23 1 

2 10 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:51 2 

3 21 Dominic MAXWELL WECC V41 00:22:19 3 

4 20 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:22:32 4 

5 17 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:23:02 5 

6 22 Martin BOOKER WECC V45 00:23:09 6 

7 33 Mark NEWNHAM WECC S 00:23:16 7 

8 34 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:36 8 

9 24 Chris PUTNAM WECC S 00:23:57 9 

10 31 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:24:02 10 

11 7 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V45 00:24:03 11 

12 5 Phil YOUNG WECC S 00:24:18 12 

13 8 Connor LEEDING WECC S 00:24:20 13 

14 18 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V42 00:26:25 14 

15 4 Graeme GILL WECC V56 00:27:38 15 

16 16 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:27:50 16 

17 32 Louis READ WECC J 00:28:03 17 

18 3 Rome BHAMRA WECC S 00:28:05 18 

19 1 Joan LENNON WECC WV57 00:28:07 19 

20 2 Shaeff POTTER WECC J 00:28:10 20 
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Scratch Classification 
Private Entries 

 

  
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

  

 
19 Phil ALLEN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:20:17 

 

 
12 Roger SMITH SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V40 00:21:02 

 

 
13 James RYAN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:21:31 

 

 
6 Neil MIDGLEY LEWES WANDERERS V41 00:22:05 

 

 
35 Stuart BETTIS SOUTHDOWNS BIKES S 00:22:22 

 

 
25 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V48 00:23:08 

 

 
29 Emma CRADDOCK SOUTHDOWNS BIKES WS 00:23:22 

 

 
14 Reade HARFIELD BLAZING SADDLES V56 00:23:40 

 

 
26 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:25:03 

 

 
11 Domino BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V52 00:25:08 

 

 
30 Kevin PEARSON TUFF FITTI V45 00:25:22 

 

 
28 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:28:59 

 

 
27 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:31:23 

 

 
15 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 DNF 
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Fastest Veteran on Standard 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

1 20 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:22:32 00:27:51 +05:19 

2 10 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:51 00:26:36 +04:45 

3 23 Simon ATKINSON WECC V40 00:21:23 00:25:59 +04:36 

4 17 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:23:02 00:26:50 +03:48 

5 21 Dominic MAXWELL WECC V41 00:22:19 00:26:04 +03:45 

6 22 Martin BOOKER WECC V45 00:23:09 00:26:23 +03:14 

7 34 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:36 00:26:36 +03:00 

8 31 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:24:02 00:26:59 +02:57 

9 7 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V45 00:24:03 00:26:23 +02:20 

10 1 Joan LENNON WECC WV57 00:28:07 00:29:32 +01:25 

11 18 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V42 00:26:25 00:26:09 -00:16 

12 4 Graeme GILL WECC V56 00:27:38 00:27:14 -00:24 

13 16 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:27:50 00:27:14 -00:36 

 

Fastest Veteran on Standard 
Private Entries 

 

  
Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

VTTA 
Std 

Vet 
+/- 

 
12 Roger SMITH SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V40 00:21:02 00:25:59 +04:57 

 
6 Neil MIDGLEY LEWES WANDERERS V41 00:22:05 00:26:04 +03:59 

 
14 Reade HARFIELD BLAZING SADDLES V56 00:23:40 00:27:14 +03:34 

 
25 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V48 00:23:08 00:26:36 +03:28 

 
26 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:25:03 00:27:04 +02:01 

 
11 Domino BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V52 00:25:08 00:26:54 +01:46 

 
28 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:28:59 00:30:31 +01:32 

 
30 Kevin PEARSON TUFF FITTI V45 00:25:22 00:26:23 +01:01 

 
27 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:31:23 00:29:26 -01:57 

 
15 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 DNF 00:26:54   
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Combined Results 
 

Overall 
Position 

Rider 
 No 

Name Club 
Cat/ 
Age 

Actual 
Time 

Position 
on Std 

1 19 Phil ALLEN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:20:17 
 

2 12 Roger SMITH SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V40 00:21:02 2 

3 23 Simon ATKINSON WECC V40 00:21:23 4 

4 13 James RYAN LEWES WANDERERS S 00:21:31 
 

5 10 Trevor LEEDING WECC V48 00:21:51 3 

6 6 Neil MIDGLEY LEWES WANDERERS V41 00:22:05 5 

7 21 Dominic MAXWELL WECC V41 00:22:19 7 

8 35 Stuart BETTIS SOUTHDOWNS BIKES S 00:22:22 
 

9 20 Mike O'GORMAN WECC V62 00:22:32 1 

10 17 Rick HUGHES WECC V51 00:23:02 6 

11 25 Rob CHARLES BLAZING SADDLES V48 00:23:08 9 

12 22 Martin BOOKER WECC V45 00:23:09 10 

13 33 Mark NEWNHAM WECC S 00:23:16 
 

14 29 Emma CRADDOCK SOUTHDOWNS BIKES WS 00:23:22   

15 34 Darron MUGGERIDGE WECC V48 00:23:36 11 

16 14 Reade HARFIELD BLAZING SADDLES V56 00:23:40 8 

17 24 Chris PUTNAM WECC S 00:23:57 
 

18 31 Colin BARTON WECC V53 00:24:02 12 

19 7 Robert DOWNHAM WECC V45 00:24:03 13 

20 5 Phil YOUNG WECC S 00:24:18   

21 8 Connor LEEDING WECC S 00:24:20 
 

22 26 David BRIDLE SOUTHDOWN VELO V54 00:25:03 14 

23 11 Domino BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V52 00:25:08 15 

24 30 Kevin PEARSON TUFF FITTI V45 00:25:22 18 

25 18 Jeff BLUNSDEN WECC V42 00:26:25 19 

26 4 Graeme GILL WECC V56 00:27:38 20 

27 16 Chris BRAMLEY WECC V56 00:27:50 21 

28 32 Louis READ WECC J 00:28:03   

29 3 Rome BHAMRA WECC S 00:28:05 
 

30 1 Joan LENNON WECC WV57 00:28:07 17 

31 2 Shaeff POTTER WECC J 00:28:10   

32 28 Elaine SCOTT BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR WV65 00:28:59 16 

33 27 George VARGHA BRIGHTON EXCELSIOR V72 00:31:23 22 

 
15 David AVERY SOUTHDOWNS BIKES V52 DNF 
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Event Secretary 
 

 

Barrie Le Grove 
 

   Very Grateful Thanks To: 
 

 

Timekeeper (start): Paul Toppin 

 

Timekeeper (finish): Pete Logan 

 

Recorder: Bernard Skinner 

 

Start Marshal: Allan Orman 

 

Course Marshals: Ian Cheesman, Lee Barber 

 

Catering: Barrie Le Grove and Donna Hughes 
 


